LDLKM

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09: 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unded States Parent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s); MANFRED WIELAND 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date(s): August 13, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance;	PROFKÜNTSCHER-STRASSE 1-5
Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>SCHÖNKIRCHEN</u> State.
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory Executive Order 9424.	Country: Germany Zip: D-24232 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
A Patent Application No (s) 11/305,423	This document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Patent: No.(s)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rabiya S, Kader LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	patents involved: ' 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt., Trauma 3.0-524 (4314)	Authorized to be charged by credil card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Westfield	8. Payment Information
State NJ Zip. 07090	a. Credit Card East 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expration Date
Fax Number. (908) 654-0415	b Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Addressrkader@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Rabiya S. Kader
9. Signature:	August 21, 2007
Signature	Date
Rabiya S. Kader - 48,160 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents

795948 ЦТИ в

PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0566

	<u>former PTC/58/11 (8-00) Modried LD</u> Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRAUMA 3.0-524
Vhereas, I, Manfred Wieland	
Berchtesgadenerstrasse 24, 24146 Kiel; GERMANY	
ereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	
REAMING DEVICE	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 11/805,423	itent was filed onMay 23, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed or), as
, designating the United S	tates.
and	
Nhereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH	
corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
ProfKijntschar-Strasse 1-5: D-24232 Schönkirchen: GERMANY	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stanwention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sid invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application and all on and the aforesaid utility application and all on the aforesaid utility application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sid invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tree.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whe i as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to reginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reli- United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or be raty, and including the right to claim such priori
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Sta invention and the sforesaid utility patent application and all out applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when i as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to be of America and all other countries in and to original, divisional, continuation, substitute or rais United States of America and all other countries to patents for said invention claiming priority or be eaty, and including the right to claim such priori- hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat- herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant will ional, continuation, reissue and other application ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- indersigned respecting said improvements, where eedings in which any of said applications or pa- ntful oaths, and to do generally everything neces- obtain patent protection for said improvements in ne and paid by said assignee.

783643_110CX1

PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 08/21/2007